
From the First to the Second World War 
 

 Germany’s Relations 
with Its Neighbors 

Events in 
Rest of the World 

1918   
 Nov 11.  Germany defeated  
1919 Jun 28.  Versailles Treaty concluded  
   
1920  Jan 20.  League of Nations opens 
   
1921   
   
1922   
  Oct 30.  Mussolini assumes power in Italy 
1923 Jan 11.  Ruhr Crisis   [inflation begins]  
   
1924   
   
1925   
   
1926   
   
1927   
   
1928   
   
1929   
  Oct 29.  Great Depression begins 
1930   
   
1931   
  Sep 18.  Japan-Manchurian Crisis 
1932  Feb 28.  Manchukuo established by Japan 
   
1933 Jan 30.  Hitler appointed Chancellor  
 Oct 14.  Germany leaves League Nations  
1934   
   
1935 Jan.  Plebiscite in the Saar  
 Mar 10.  Germany renounce disarm clause Oct 2.  Italo-Ethiopian Crisis 
1936 May 7.  Germany re-militarizes Rhineland  
  Jul 17.  Spanish Civil War begins (to1939) 
1937  Aug.  Japan invades Central China 
  Nov 6.  Rome-Berlin-Tokyo Axis signed 
1938 Mar 11.  Germany annexes Austria  
 Sep 30.  Munich Agreement  
1939 Mar.  Germany invades Bohemia-Moravia  
 Sep 1.  Germany invades Poland  
1940   
   
1941 Jun 22.  Germany invades Russia  
  Dec 7.  Japan attacks USA 
 


